Appendix B

Public

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of NextEra)		
Energy Transmission Southwest, LLC for a)		
Certificate of Public Convenience and)		
Necessity to Construct, Install, Own, Operate,)		
Maintain, and Otherwise Control and Manage)	File No.	EA-2022-0234
a 345 kV Transmission Line and associated)		
facilities in Barton and Jasper Counties,)		
Missouri)		

AFFIDAVIT

- 1. My name is Becky Walding. I am Assistant Vice President of NextEra Energy Transmission Southwest, LLC, the Applicant in the above-captioned proceeding. I am also Executive Director, Development at NextEra Energy Transmission, LLC, the Applicant's direct parent company.
- 2. I have read the above and foregoing Application and the statements contained therein are true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.
- 3. I am authorized to make this statement on behalf of NextEra Energy Transmission Southwest, LLC.
- 4. Under penalty of perjury, I declare that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Becky Walding

Name: Becky Walding

Title: Assistant Vice President

NextEra Energy Transmission Southwest, LLC

Date: June 29, 2022